

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS FOR THE NORTH TAHOE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

## AUTHORIZING ANNUAL LEVY OF SPECIAL TAX FOR COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (CFD) 94-1 AND

## AUTHORIZING ANNUAL LIEN ACTION FOR DELINQUENT AND UNPAID SEWER AND WATER CHARGES

Notice is hereby given that the North Tahoe Public Utility District Board of Directors will be holding the following public hearings:

AUTHORIZING ANNUAL LEVY OF SPECIAL TAX FOR COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (CFD) 94-1 (Timed Item 3:00 p.m.) – To Consider Adopting Resolution 2024-16 of the Board of Directors of the North Tahoe Public Utility District Authorizing the Levy of a Special Tax within Community Facilities District 94-1 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022.

**AUTHORIZING ANNUAL LIEN ACTION FOR DELINQUENT AND UNPAID SEWER AND WATER CHARGES (Timed Item 3:05 p.m.)** – To Consider Adopting Resolution 2024-17 of the Board of Directors Authorizing the Annual Lien Action for Delinquent and Unpaid Sewer and Water Charges

On Tuesday, July 9, 2024, heard no earlier than the time listed above, the NTPUD Board of Directors will hold Public Hearings during the regular Board meeting, at which time and place the Board of Directors will receive public comment. The anticipated meeting location is North Tahoe Event Center, 8318 N Lake Blvd., Kings Beach, CA 96143.

Interested parties are invited to express their views during the public hearing or are invited to submit written views prior to the date of the Public Hearing by regular mail or by email to <a href="mmoga@ntpud.org">mmoga@ntpud.org</a>. All written comments must be received no later than 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 9, 2024.

Misty Moga Administrative Liaison North Tahoe Public Utility District PO Box 139 (875 National Avenue) Tahoe Vista, CA 96148